

Certificate of Registration

This certifies that the Quality Management System of

Smiths Interconnect, Inc.

29 Industrial Drive East Northampton, Massachusetts, 01060, United States

has been assessed by NSF-ISR and found to be in conformance to the following standard(s):

AS9100D with ISO 9001:2015

*Audited in accordance with AS9104/1:2012 Requirements for Aviation, Space, and Defense Quality Management System Certification Programs.

NSF-ISR is accredited under the Americas Aerospace Quality Group Registration Management Committee.

Scope of Registration:

Campus: Design, Manufacture and Testing of Millimeter-Wave Products; Integration and Testing of Antenna Systems.



Certificate Number: C0471566-AS4
Certificate Decision/Re-Issue Date: 20-JAN-2021
Certificate Issue Date: 20-JAN-2021
Expiration Date *: 19-JAN-2024

Jennifer Morecraft, Global Managing Director

Page 1 of 2

NSF International Strategic Registrations

789 North Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 | (888) NSF-9000 | www.nsf-isr.org



ANNEX PAGE FOR CERTIFICATE REGISTRATION NUMBER C0471566-AS4

CERTIFICATE DECISION/RE-ISSUE DATE: 20-JAN-2021 CERTIFICATE EXPIRATION DATE: 19-JAN-2024

Smiths Interconnect, Inc. 29 Industrial Drive East Northampton, Massachusetts, 01060, United States

Remote Location:	Scope:
Smiths Interconnect, Inc. 6 North Street	Manufacture, Integration, and Testing; Product Realization - Assembly and Test, Returns, General Requirements, Planning/Receiving.
South Deerfield, Massachusetts, 01373, United States	
Remote Location:	Scope:
Smiths Interconnect, Inc. 29 Industrial Drive East Northampton, Massachusetts, 01060, United States	(Central Office) Design, Manufacture, Integration, and Testing; Product Realization - Assembly and Test, Returns, General Requirements, RFQ, Proposal/ Purchase Order Received, Planning/Purchasing, Development Planning.

NSF International Strategic Registrations

789 North Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 | (888) NSF-9000 | www.nsf-isr.org

This Annex is only Valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate issued by NSF-ISR